THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 10/13/2020 by the following vote:

AYE:	SEAL
NO:	
ABSENT:	a s
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	MA COUNTY

Resolution No. 2020/269

In The Matter Of: Department of Community Services and Development, Community Services Block Grant Revenue Contract, Amendment 1

WHEREAS, the Employment and Human Services Department (EHSD), Community Services Bureau (CSB) regularly receives Community Services Block Grant funding from California Department of Community Services and Development (CDCSD), and WHEREAS, EHSD CSB provides services to operate self-sufficiency programs with the goal of ameliorating poverty in Contra Costa County through programs addressing housing, economic development, and food security, and WHEREAS, EHSD CSB has been notified by CDCSD grant funding has been increased from \$850,578 to \$900,084 for those programs including services that provide employment training, housing payment assistance, and food distribution, and WHEREAS, EHSD CSB has been notified by CDCSD the term of the grant for funding services will be extended from the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 to a new term of January 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved: the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Employment and Human Services Director, or designee, to execute revenue agreement Amendment 1 with the California Department of Community Services and Development to increase the total amount to pay County from \$80,578 to \$900,084 and extend the term from January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 to January 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown

ATTESTED: October 13, 2020

Contact: Elaine Burres 608-4960

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:, Deputy

cc: